AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER

LOCAL 281, U.A.

WELFARE FUND



TRUSTEES
BRYAN LAROCHE
NEAL MCLAUGHLIN
LANCE GUNNELLS
ALEX SIU

11900 S. LARAMIE AVENUE ALSIP, ILLINOIS 60803 PHONE (708) 597-1832 FAX (708) 371-7562

Dear Plan Participant,

The Automatic Sprinkler Local 281, U.A. Welfare Fund ("Fund") is pleased to announce a new partnership with Included Health, Inc., which becomes effective on April 1, 2024. Included Health was retained to provide personalized assistance to you and your family when making healthcare decisions and navigating the healthcare system. While Included Health itself does not provide medical treatment, the Included Health team will review your health questions and concerns and offer care guidance. Access to Included Health is available at no cost to you.

With your personal care team at Included Health, you don't have to manage your healthcare alone. Included Health will help you and your family identify providers, understand a diagnosis, or get an expert second medical opinion.

Included Health can help you:

- Find top doctors in your network and in your neighborhood.
- **Get remote, expert second opinions** with no exams or appointments.
- Navigate the Fund's zero-cost programs like Pivot Smoking Cessation, Hinge Health, Employee Resource Systems, Absolute Solutions Network, and Empower Health Service, and more!

If you activate your account with Included Health by June 1, 2024, you will be entered for a chance to win a \$100 Visa gift card. Visit includedhealth.com/Local281Fund or call 1-833-201-1235 to get registered today. Included Health is a no-cost service available to all eligible Plan Participants (including actives, pre-65 retirees, and COBRA participants) and their covered dependents enrolled in the Automatic Sprinkler Local 281, U.A. Welfare Fund.

As always, if you have any questions about Included Health, or the Fund in general, please feel free to contact the Fund Office.

Very truly yours,

Tim Morrin, Administrator

On behalf of the Board of Trustees of the

Automatic Sprinkler Local 281, U.A. Welfare Fund